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Dear participants, Dear speakers,

It‘s a great pleasure to welcome you to Bern for this preceptorship focused on

EMERGING CHALLENGES IN THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC LIVER DISEASE.

The development of novel diagnostic methods and the current availability of highly  

effective treatments of viral hepatitis are the result of an intensive research work in 

the clinic and in the laboratory over the last years. Thanks to these innovations, 

hepatology is experiencing a unique opportunity to improve the results of management 

and therapy.

The challenge of young physicians and hepatologists is now to learn and to transform 

these progress into advantages for the patients. Therefore, more than ever there is a  

need for opportunities like this course to learn and to discuss about these innovations.

I would like to thank all the members of the faculty for their contributions to this

preceptorship, the organizing team including Bettina Endres, Corinna Oberle and  

Brigitte Jakob and our sponsors for their generous support.

I am looking forward to a fruitful preceptorship and I wish you a nice stay in Berne.

Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi
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Program

HEP PreceptorshipWednesday 17th May 2017

		  - Arrival of participants 
		  - Individual dinner

Thursday 18th May 2017

08.50 – 09.00  	 Introduction and presentation (Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 1: 	 Emerging diagnostic challenges in hepatology 1 
		  (Moderator: Jean-François Dufour)

09.00 – 09.30  	 All you can use to diagnose HCV (Francesco Negro)
09.30 – 10.00 	 Best diagnostic tools in autoimmune liver disease (Luigi Muratori)  
10.00 – 10.20  	 Clinical case discussion (Stefania Casu)

10.20- 10.35  	 Coffee Break

Session 2: 	 Emerging diagnostic challenges in hepatology 2  
		  (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

10.35 – 11.05 	 Diagnostic tools beyond liver biopsy (Luca Mazzuchelli)
11.05 – 11.35 	 From angioma to angiosarcoma (David Semela) 
11.35 – 11.55 	 Clinical case discussion (Raffaele Malinverni)

11.55 – 13.15 	 Lunch Break

Session 3: 	 Emerging challenges in rare liver diseases 
		  (Moderator: Nasser Semmo)

13.15 – 13.45 	 Hereditary hemorrhagic teleangectasia (Elisabetta Buscarini)
13.45 – 14.15	 Hepatocellular carcinoma in the non-cirrhotic liver  
		  (Jean-Francois Dufour)    
14.15 – 14.35 	 Clinical case discussion (Birgit Schwacha)

Session 4: 	 Emerging challenges in our understanding of chronic liver disease  
		  (Moderator: Annalisa Berzigotti)

14.35 – 15.05 	 Acute and chronic Hepatitis E (Darius Moradpour)
15.05 – 15.35 	 Non-alcoholic fatty liver disease (Stefano Bellentani) 
15.35 – 15.55 	 Clinical case discussion (Guido Stirnimann)    

15.55 – 16.15 	 Coffee Break and Preceptorship group picture  

16.15 – 16.45	 Bus Transfer to Bauchzentrum Inselpital
16.45 – 17.45	 Hands-on workshop: measurement of liver stiffness with Fibroscan  
		  and Aixplorer (Moderators: Annalisa Berzigotti and Nasser Semmo)

19.30	  	 Dinner at Restaurant Rosengarten  

Friday 19th May 2017

Session 5: 	 Emerging challenges in special situation 
		  (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

09.00 – 09.30 	 Hepatits B treatments towards viral clearance? (Massimo Levrero)
09.30 – 10.00	 Should we use thromboelastography before invasive procedures?  
		  (Erica Villa) 
10.00 – 10.30	 Relapsing autoimmune hepatitis (Benedetta Terziroli)   
10.30 – 10.50 	 Clinical case discussion (Joachim Mertens)

10.50 – 11.05 	 Coffee Break

Session 6: 	 Emerging challenges in medical therapy   
		  (Moderator: Guido Stirnimann)

11.05 – 11.35 	 Targeting focal liver lesions (Anja Lachenmayer)
11.35 – 12.05	 Improving portal hypertension (Jaime Bosch) 
12.05 – 12.35	 HCV treatment failures: Why does it happen and what to do?  
		  (Markus Heim)  
12.35 – 12.55	 Clinical case discussion (Annalisa Berzigotti)

12.55 – 13.00	 Closing remarks (Andrea De Gottardi)

13.00		  Farewell lunch 
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Francesco Negro
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Geneva  
		  Francesco.Negro@hcuge.ch

		  All you can use to diagnose HCV

Notes

Emerging diagnostic challenges in hepatology 1
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)
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		  Dr. med. Stefania Casu
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  stefania.casu@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion 

Notes
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Luigi Muratori 
		  Policlinico Sant‘Orsola-Malpighi, Bologna 
		  luigi.muratori@unibo.it

		  Best diagnostic tools in autoimmune liver disease 

Notes
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		  Dr. Dr. med. David Semela 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, St.Gallen 
		  David.Semela@kssg.ch

		  From angioma to angiosarcoma

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Luca Mazzucchelli
		  Pathology, Istituto Cantonale di Patologia, Locarno
		  luca.mazzucchelli@ti.ch

		  Diagnostic tools beyond liver biopsy 

Notes

Emerging diagnostic challenges in hepatology 2
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Raffaele Malinverni 
		  Internal medicine, Hôpital Pourtalès, Neuchatel 
		  Raffaele.Malinverni@h-ne.ch
		
		  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Elisabetta Buscarini
		  Gastroenterology, Maggiore Hospital, Crema, Italy 
		  ebuscarini@rim.it

		  Hereditary hemorrhagic teleangectasia

Notes

Emerging challenges in rare liver diseases
(Moderator PD Dr. med. Nasser Semmo )
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		  Dr. med. Birgit Schwacha 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
		  Birgit.Schwacha@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Jean-Francois.Dufour@insel.ch

		  Hepatocellular carcinoma in the non-cirrhotic liver 

Notes
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		  Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Guido.Stirnimann@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion  

Notes

		  Dr. med. Stefano Bellentani 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Locarno
		  bellentanistefano@gmail.com

		  Non-alcoholic fatty liver disease 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Darius Moradpour
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne 
		  Darius.Moradpour@chuv.ch

		  Acute and chronic Hepatitis E

Notes

Emerging challenges in our understanding  
of chronic liver disease 
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti)
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		  Dr. med. Benedetta Terziroli
		  Epatocentro, Lugano		
		  benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch

		  Relapsing autoimmune hepatitis

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Erica Villa
		  Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Modena				  
		  erica.villa@unimore.it

		  Should we use thromboelastography  
		  before invasive procedures? 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Massimo Levrero 
		  Cancer Research Center of Lyon (CRCL), Lyon, France
		  massimo.levrero@gmail.com
		  massimo.levrero@inserm.fr

		  Hepatitis B treatments towards viral clearance?

Notes

Emerging challenges in special situation
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Dr. med. Joachim Mertens
		   Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Zürich
		  joachim.mertens@usz.ch

		  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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		  PD Dr. med. Anja Lachenmayer
		  Visceral Surgery, Inselspital, Berne
		  anja.lachenmayer@insel.ch
		
		  Targeting focal liver lesions

Notes

Emerging challenges in medical therapy
(Moderator Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Markus Heim
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Basel 
		  markus.heim@unibas.ch
		
		  HCV treatment failures: 
		  Why does it happen and what to do?

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne / Hospital Clinic, Barcelona 
		  JBOSCH@clinic.ub.es
		
		  Improving portal hypertension

Notes

		  Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  annalisa.berzigotti@insel.ch

		  Clinical case discussion 
  

Notes
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Name	 First name	 Hospital		  Town	 Country	 email address

					   

Abdellah	 Khalid	 Farwaneya Hospital	 Kuwait	 Kuwait	 dr.khalid.abdellah@icloud.com

Alahmary	 Ali 	 Alhada Military 		  Saudi Arabia	 Alalahmari@hotmail.com

Alnahdi	 Nawal	 Rashid Hospital	 Dubai	 UAE	 alnahdi.nawal@gmail.com

Aslan	 Nurullah	 CHUV		  Lausanne	 Switzerland	 nurullah.aslan@chuv.ch

Atiah Alhagawi	 Yahia 	 Khamees Mushait Military hospital		  Saudi Arabia	 Dr.alhagawi@hotmail.com

Bellot	 Pablo	 Hospital Universitario Alicante	 Alicante	 Spain	 bellot_pab@gva.es

Busche 	 Philipp	 Klinik Arlesheim	 Arlesheim	 Switzerland	 philipp.busche@klinik-arlesheim.ch

Caballero	 Arancha	 H General Univ Gregorio Marañón	 Madrid	 Spain	 arantxa_zu86@hotmail.com

Cagienard	 Flurin	 Universitätsspital Basel	 Basel	 Switzerland	 flurin.cagienard@usb.ch

Christen	 Stefan	 Inselspital 		  Bern	 Switzerland	 stefan.christen@hotmail.com

Delgado	 Maria	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 mgdn711@gmail.com

Dupuis	 Melissa	 HUG		  Geneva	 Switzerland	 melissa.dupuis3306@hotmail.com

Dvorakova	 Dominika	 Central military hospital Prague	 Prague 5	 Czech Republic	 dominika.dvorakova@uvn.cz

Fathi	 Mahmoud	 Jahra Hospital	 Kuwait	 Kuwait	 bashank76@gmail.com

Guarino	 Maria	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 maria.guarino86@gmail.com Hagara	

Daniel	 Epatocentro			   Lugano	 Switzerland	 daniel.hagara@hin.ch

Klein	 Stefanie	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 stephanie.klein@insel.ch

Koc	 Oezguer	 Hospital east Limburg/Maastricht	 Maasmechelen	 Belgium	 OZGUR.M.KOC@gmail.com

Margini	 Cristina	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 cristina.margini@hotmail.com

Meira	 Tania	 Centro Hospitalar do Barreiro-Montijo	 Lisboa	 Portugal	 tania_meira@hotmail.com

Moschouri	 Eleni	 CHUV		  Lausanne	 Switzerland	 eleni.moschouri@chuv.ch

Moser	 Stephan	 Wilhelminenspital Wien, 4th Dep. Of int. Med.	 Vienna	 Austria	 Stephan.Moser@extern.wienkav.at

Murgia	 Giuseppe	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 giuseppe.murgia@insel.ch

Nabrawy	 Khaled	 Aseer Central Hospital	 Abha	 Saudi Arabia	 k_nabrawi@yahoo.com

Podgorska	 Joanna	 Centralny Szpital Kliniczny MSW, Warsaw	 Warsaw	 Poland	 asapodgorska@yahoo.pl

Raevens	 Sarah	 ZU Gent		  Gent	 Belgium	 sarah.raevens@ugent.be

Rajewski	 Pawel	 Wojewodzki Szpital Obs-Zak. W Bydgoszczy	 Bydgoszcz	 Poland	 Rajson@wp.pl

Sampaio	 Margarida	 Centro Hospitalar do Algarve, Gastroenterology Unit	 Portimao	 Portugal	 msampaiomargarida@gmail.com

Senkerikova	 Renata	 IKEM, Department of Hepatogastroenterology	 Praha 4	 Czech Republic	 renata.senkerikova@ikem.cz

Sokollik	 Christiane	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 christiane.sokollik@insel.ch

Tashkandi	 Abdelaziz	 King Abdullah Medical City 		  Saudi Arabia	 dr-tashkandi@hotmail.com

Terziroli	 Benedetta	 Epatocentro		  Lugano	 Switzerland	 benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch

Triest	 Lars	 ZU Brussels	  	 Jette	 Belgium	 larstriest@gmail.com

Van Hees	 Stijn	 Antwerp University Hospital	 Edegem	 Belgium	 stijn.vanhees@uantwerp.be

Von Köckritz	 Leona	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 leona.vk@gmx.de

Zakary	 Nawaf	 King Fahd Military Medical Complex		  Saudi Arabia	 nawafzakary@yahoo.com

Zenz	 Heike	 Inselspital		  Bern	 Switzerland	 heike.zenz@insel.ch



Welle7, Schanzenstrasse 5, 3008 Bern, Switzerland
European CPD and CME Credits accreditation submitted
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Universitätsklinik für Viszerale Chirurgie und Medizin
Inselspital 
3010 Bern / Schweiz

HEP Preceptorship

Q
ue

lle
: m

ap
.s

ea
rc

h.
ch

Welle 7 Workspace
Schanzenstrasse 5

Hotel Savoy
Neuengasse 27

Hotel Bären
Schauplatzgasse 4

Inselspital, Bern
Freiburgstrasse 8

Hotel National
Hirschengraben 24

This event is sponsored by	    	 Co-Sponsors	

Organizational committee:  
Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi, Dr. Bettina Endres,  
Brigitte Jakob, Dr. Corinna Oberle


